

CORRECTION

View Article Online
View Journal | View Issue



Cite this: *Polym. Chem.*, 2023, **14**, 102

Correction: Fluorine-containing nano-objects with the same compositions but different segment distributions: synthesis, characterization and comparison

Xingpeng Chai, Peng Zhou, Qi Xia, Boyang Shi and Guowei Wang*

DOI: 10.1039/d2py90144g
rsc.li/polymers

Correction for 'Fluorine-containing nano-objects with the same compositions but different segment distributions: synthesis, characterization and comparison' by Xingpeng Chai *et al.*, *Polym. Chem.*, 2022, **13**, 6293–6301, <https://doi.org/10.1039/d2py01148d>.

The authors wish to apologise for the incorrect sequence of the references. Reference 54 should be renumbered as reference 48, and references 48–53 should be renumbered as 49–54, respectively, and the corresponding citations in the text should be updated accordingly. The rectified reference sequence should be:

48. P. Zhou, B. Shi, Y. Liu, P. Li and G. Wang, *Polym. Chem.*, 2022, **13**, 4186–4197.
49. A. Matuszewska, M. Uchman and A. Adamczyk-Wozniak, *Biomacromolecules*, 2015, **16**, 3731–3739.
50. S. C. Tsai, Y. C. Lin and E. L. Lin, *Polym. Chem.*, 2016, **7**, 2395–2409.
51. C. Pugh, C. N. Tang and M. Paz-Pazos, *Macromolecules*, 2007, **40**, 8178–8188.
52. J. Ma, S. Chen and P. Bellotti, *Science*, 2021, **371**, 1338–1345.
53. N. ten Brummelhuis and M. Weck, *ACS Macro Lett.*, 2012, **1**, 1216–1218.
54. S. Han, Y. Gu and M. Chen, *Chem. Sci.*, 2020, **11**, 10431–10436.

The Royal Society of Chemistry apologises for these errors and any consequent inconvenience to authors and readers.

